

Press Release: For Immediate Release Date: June 18, 2015 Contact: Darell J. Luther <u>Darell@tealinc.com</u> P: 406-347-5237

Julie Mink Promoted to President of Tealinc, Ltd.

Tealinc, Ltd. announced today the promotion of Julie Mink to President of the company. The promotion is effective as of July 1, 2015. Julie Mink, currently Vice President, has worked with Tealinc for the past ten years in ever increasingly responsible positions.

"Julie's leadership acumen, attention to detail, quality control and work ethic combined with the ability to anticipate customer requirements has contributed significantly to Tealinc, Ltd.'s rapid growth over the past several years" says Darell Luther, current President.

This is a natural progression for Tealinc, Ltd. insuring continuity to our customers and the company's continued success. Luther will continue to support the company in a business development role and will retain the title of CEO.

Julie Mink can be reached at:

Julie@tealinc.com P: 720-733-9922 28875 County Road 5 Elizabeth, CO 80107

1606 Rosebud Creek Road, Forsyth, MT 59327